
This report covers the number of dossiers submitted between 1 January and 30 November 2010

The final number of registrations and substances will be available when all submitted dossiers have been processed within the coming weeks. 

1. Number of Submissions

Total* For the 2010 deadline** Total* For the 2010 deadline**
Registration 19 702 17 174 14 265 12 312
Transported Isolated Intermediate 3 544 2 692 2 699 1 979
On-Site Isolated Intermediate 1 429 857 1 037 492
Total 24 675 20 723 18 001 14 783
 *Total includes dossier updates during the period.
**Dossiers submitted by companies indicating a phase-in substance meeting the criteria for the 2010 deadline

2. Breakdown of Submissions

Joint - Lead Registrant
Joint - Member Registrant
Individual Registrant*
* Includes individual submissions for non-phase in substances 
** Number of Member Registrants for every Lead Registrant

3. Technical Completeness Check Failure Rates 

* Dossiers submitted by companies indicating a phase-in substance meeting the criteria for the 2010 deadline

For the 2010 deadline*

The dossiers accepted for processing by the 30 November 2010 legal deadline cover nearly 3 400 phase-in substances. 

Dossier type Accepted for Processing Successfully Completed

Ratio Member/Lead**

6.7

1%

1%
2%

DOSSIER SUBMISSION REPORT ON 1 DECEMBER 2010

Dossier type

Registration
Transported Isolated Intermediate
On-Site Isolated Intermediate

% Accepted for Processing

12%
82%
6%
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4. Dossiers Accepted for Processing by Country

Number Percentage
Germany 4727 23%
United Kingdom 2430 12%
The Netherlands 1922 9%
France 1838 9%
Belgium 1676 8%
Italy 1504 7%
Spain 1251 6%
Poland 705 3%
Sweden 582 3%
Finland 546 3%
Czech Republic 444 2%
Austria 392 2%
Greece 313 1,5%
Romania 302 1,5%
Norway 289 1,4%
Ireland 227 1,1%
Portugal 217 1,0%
Bulgaria 212 1,0%
Hungary 212 1,0%
Slovakia 170 0,8%
Denmark 161 0,8%
Luxembourg 141 0,7%
Cyprus 105 0,5%
Lithuania 101 0,5%
Slovenia 86 0,4%
Estonia 77 0,4%
Latvia 66 0,3%
Iceland 16 0,08%
Malta 8 0,04%
Liechtenstein 3 0,01%
Total 20 723 100%
* Dossiers submitted by companies indicating a phase-in substance meeting the criteria for the 2010 deadline

Country For the 2010 deadline*
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5. Dossiers by Company Size

* Dossiers submitted by companies indicating a phase-in substance meeting the criteria for the 2010 deadline

6. Dossiers submitted by an Only Representative

* Dossiers submitted by companies indicating a phase-in substance meeting the criteria for the 2010 deadline

Company size

19%

For the 2010 deadline*
86%
9%

Accepted for Processing

Only Representative
For the 2010 deadline*

Accepted for Processing

4%
1%

Large
Medium
Small
Micro
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7. Registrations by Tonnage Band
Registrations

Transported Isolated Intermediates

On-site Isolated Intermediates

Spontaneous updates are excluded.
* Dossiers submitted by companies indicating a phase-in substance meeting the criteria for the 2010 deadline

8. Registrants Making Use of the Directors' Contact Group Solutions

Issue
10
15
20
21

Total
Number of companies that uploaded their evidence.

9. Number of Testing Proposals Received

4%

SIEF without EU manufacturer

Accepted for Processing

Accepted for Processing

2%
4%
90%1000 +

10 +

10-1000
1000 +

Completeness of dossiers
Legal entity change
Dependency on the lead registrant

Description

Tonnage

1-10
10-100

100-1000

Accepted for Processing
For the 2010 deadline*

Tonnage

1-10

For the 2010 deadline*
3%
14%
83%

Tonnage

1-10

2
13

For the 2010 deadline*
1%
99%

Accepted for Processing 
580

2
0

1 548
Dossiers with testing proposal(s)
Testing proposals

Process step

Number

17

http://echa.europa.eu



SPECIAL HELPDESK SERVICE FOR REGISTRANTS
In the last six months, the ECHA Helpdesk dealt with in excess of 5 500 enquiries from companies. 
During the last quarter it has proactively contacted almost 500 companies, 30% of them small and medium sized enterprises (SMEs).
ECHA's 16 webinars during 2010 have attracted over 10 000 participants.

1. Enquiries received (June - November 2010)

Topic
REACH
CLP
IUCLID 5
CHESAR
REACH-IT
REACH-IT - User management
Submissions
ECHA Info Support
ECHA Web Support
Directors' Contact Group (DCG)
Member State Competent Authority 
Total received

27,0%
23,0%

5 780 100,00%

79
119

2,5%
1,3%
1,4%
2,1%

1 561
1 332
144
77

932 16,1%
141
689

2,4%
11,9%

573 9,9%
133 2,3%

Total Incident Count Percentage

Submissions
23,0%

REACH-IT User 
management

27,0%

REACH-IT
11,9%

CHESAR
2,4%

IUCLID 5
16,1%

CLP
2,3%

REACH
9,9%

MSCA 2,1%
DCG 1,4%
ECHA Web 1,3%

ECHA Info
2,5%
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