# **DOSSIER SUBMISSION REPORT ON 1 DECEMBER 2010**



This report covers the number of dossiers submitted between 1 January and 30 November 2010

The dossiers accepted for processing by the 30 November 2010 legal deadline cover nearly 3 400 phase-in substances.

The final number of registrations and substances will be available when all submitted dossiers have been processed within the coming weeks.

#### 1. Number of Submissions

Dossier type	Accepted for Processing		Successfully Completed	
Dossiei type	Total*	For the 2010 deadline**	Total*	For the 2010 deadline**
Registration	19 702	17 174	14 265	12 312
Transported Isolated Intermediate	3 544	2 692	2 699	1 979
On-Site Isolated Intermediate	1 429	857	1 037	492
Total	24 675	20 723	18 001	14 783

<sup>\*</sup>Total includes dossier updates during the period.

#### 2. Breakdown of Submissions

	% Accepted for Processing	Ratio Member/Lead**
Joint - Lead Registrant	12%	
Joint - Member Registrant	82%	6.7
Individual Registrant*	6%	

<sup>\*</sup> Includes individual submissions for non-phase in substances

#### 3. Technical Completeness Check Failure Rates

Dossier type	For the 2010 deadline*
Registration	1%
Transported Isolated Intermediate	2%
On-Site Isolated Intermediate	1%

<sup>\*</sup> Dossiers submitted by companies indicating a phase-in substance meeting the criteria for the 2010 deadline

<sup>\*\*</sup>Dossiers submitted by companies indicating a phase-in substance meeting the criteria for the 2010 deadline

<sup>\*\*</sup> Number of Member Registrants for every Lead Registrant

## 4. Dossiers Accepted for Processing by Country

Country	For the 2010 deadline*	
Country	Number	Percentage
Germany	4727	23%
United Kingdom	2430	12%
The Netherlands	1922	9%
France	1838	9%
Belgium	1676	8%
Italy	1504	7%
Spain	1251	6%
Poland	705	3%
Sweden	582	3%
Finland	546	3%
Czech Republic	444	2%
Austria	392	2%
Greece	313	1,5%
Romania	302	1,5%
Norway	289	1,4%
Ireland	227	1,1%
Portugal	217	1,0%
Bulgaria	212	1,0%
Hungary	212	1,0%
Slovakia	170	0,8%
Denmark	161	0,8%
Luxembourg	141	0,7%
Cyprus	105	0,5%
Lithuania	101	0,5%
Slovenia	86	0,4%
Estonia	77	0,4%
Latvia	66	0,3%
Iceland	16	0,08%
Malta	8	0,04%
Liechtenstein	3	0,01%
Total	20 723	100%

<sup>\*</sup> Dossiers submitted by companies indicating a phase-in substance meeting the criteria for the 2010 deadline

## 5. Dossiers by Company Size

Company size	Accepted for Processing For the 2010 deadline*
Large	86%
Medium	9%
Small	4%
Micro	1%

<sup>\*</sup> Dossiers submitted by companies indicating a phase-in substance meeting the criteria for the 2010 deadline

## 6. Dossiers submitted by an Only Representative

	Accepted for Processing For the 2010 deadline*
Only Representative	19%

<sup>\*</sup> Dossiers submitted by companies indicating a phase-in substance meeting the criteria for the 2010 deadline

## 7. Registrations by Tonnage Band

Registrations

Tonnage	Accepted for Processing For the 2010 deadline*
1-10	4%
10-100	2%
100-1000	4%
1000 +	90%

Transported Isolated Intermediates

Tonnage	Accepted for Processing For the 2010 deadline*
1-10	3%
10-1000	14%
1000 +	83%

#### On-site Isolated Intermediates

Tonnage	Accepted for Processing For the 2010 deadline*
1-10	1%
10 +	99%

Spontaneous updates are excluded.

## 8. Registrants Making Use of the Directors' Contact Group Solutions

Issue	Description	Number
10	Completeness of dossiers	13
15	Legal entity change	2
20	Dependency on the lead registrant	0
21	SIEF without EU manufacturer	2
Total		17

Number of companies that uploaded their evidence.

## 9. Number of Testing Proposals Received

Process step	Accepted for Processing
Dossiers with testing proposal(s)	580
Testing proposals	1 548

<sup>\*</sup> Dossiers submitted by companies indicating a phase-in substance meeting the criteria for the 2010 deadline

### SPECIAL HELPDESK SERVICE FOR REGISTRANTS



In the last six months, the ECHA Helpdesk dealt with in excess of 5 500 enquiries from companies.

During the last quarter it has proactively contacted almost 500 companies, 30% of them small and medium sized enterprises (SMEs). ECHA's 16 webinars during 2010 have attracted over 10 000 participants.

#### 1. Enquiries received (June - November 2010)

Topic	Total Incident Count	Percentage
REACH	573	9,9%
CLP	133	2,3%
IUCLID 5	932	16,1%
CHESAR	141	2,4%
REACH-IT	689	11,9%
REACH-IT - User management	1 561	27,0%
Submissions	1 332	23,0%
ECHA Info Support	144	2,5%
ECHA Web Support	77	1,3%
Directors' Contact Group (DCG)	79	1,4%
Member State Competent Authority	119	2,1%
Total received	5 780	100,00%

